SM26ENG  / 1.0 / 06.00  / Page 1 of 3       Nordic Transducer  ntt@ntt.dk  fax. +45 98581866
 Inductive Displacement Transducer
Series SM26
• Stroke up to 200 mm
• Housing diameter 12mm
• External electronic modules
• Gauge type with return spring available
• Protection class IP66

2:            MS
3:            WP
Order code      Mounting block SM906.260
(incl. 2 mounting screws M4x25 DIN912 VA)
SM260 . 12 . 2 . T
   T: Gauge
   S: Plug
   Accuracy:
   1:  0.25%
   2:  0.50%
   Measuring stroke
   Series
Order codes for customer specified versions will be
named at plant.
Example: SM260.60.2
Displacement transducer Series 260, 60mm measuring
stroke, accuracy 0.5%, 300mm kynar wires
Excitation and signal processing
SM10: Oscillator / Demodulator in metal case
SM11: SM10 on Eurocard
SM12: Oscillator / Demodulator without case
 2 channels
SM14:     Eurocard up to 7 channels
Additional versions:
• Ball joint on the plunger or/and at the case
• Gauge with measuring wheel
3 1
2
2x DIN74-Kf4